504759486 02/01/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4806214

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Name	Name				
KUN HU				02/01/2018			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA						
Name:	SHENZHEN ZHIYING TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD.						
Street Address:	ROOM 4	ROOM 405A, BUILDING 01B, E DISTRICT					
Internal Address:	ZHIHENG NEW INDUSTRIAL PARK, NANTOU, NANSHAN DISTRICT						
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG						
State/Country:	CHINA						
Application Number:	1	15084508					
	OATA	the e-mail address first; if that is					
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	OATA e sent to provided;	the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be					
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	PATA e sent to provided;	the e-mail address first; if that is					
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	PATA e sent to provided; E F	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> charles_ho@barron-young.com 3YIP P.O. BOX 1484					
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA e sent to provided; E F	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> charles_ho@barron-young.com 3YIP P.O. BOX 1484 GENERAL POST OFFICE					
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA e sent to provided; E F	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> charles_ho@barron-young.com 3YIP P.O. BOX 1484					
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	PATA e sent to provided; E F G	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> charles_ho@barron-young.com 3YIP P.O. BOX 1484 GENERAL POST OFFICE					
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	PATA e sent to provided; E F G	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> charles_ho@barron-young.com BYIP P.O. BOX 1484 GENERAL POST OFFICE HONG KONG, HONG KONG					
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	PATA e sent to provided; E F G	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> charles_ho@barron-young.com BYIP P.O. BOX 1484 GENERAL POST OFFICE HONG KONG, HONG KONG ZZWZSY-1601-USPT					

ASSIGN	IMENT	- Patent App	lication	Docket Number:	ZZWZSY-1601-USPT	
Whereas, the A	ssignor, cor	nprising the followir	ng named inven	tors:		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Kun Hu	:				
made an inventi	on entitled:	HUMAN BODY 1 MOBILE TERMI		ECTION METHO	O AND DEVICE AND	
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Patent of th	e United States	9		
🛛 was filed i	n the U.S. I	ntly herewith Patent and Tradema ation Serial No.:		March 30, 2016		
Shenzhen ZhiYing Technologies Co., Ltd.						
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country)		Room 405A, Building 01B, E District, Zhiheng New Industrial Park, Nantou, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong				
		China				
is desirous of ac obtained therefo		entire right, title an	d interest in and	to said invention a	and the Letters Patent to be	
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, a successors and for Letters Pater rights to claim p	00), and for Assignor, in assigns, th it for said ir riority base	other good and val tending to be legal e full and exclusive wention, including a	uable considera y bound, hereby right, title and it all divisions, cor etters Patent, in	tion, the receipt of / sells, assigns and terest in and to sa tinuations, and cor cluding reissues, to	I transfers to Assignee, its id invention, all applications atinuations-in-part thereof, all b be obtained therefor,	
		rrants that no assig would conflict with			brance has been or will be	
a legal represen possession, rela thereto, to execu	tative there iting to the i ute all instru	of, to supply all info naking and practice iments proper to pa	rmation and evi of said invention tent the invention	dence of which the on, to testify in any on in the United Sta	r its successors or assigns or Assignor has knowledge or legal proceeding relating ites of America and foreign arry out the intent of this	
In withe	ss whereof,	this Assignment is	executed on the	e day indicated belo	2W.	
	Typed o	Printed Name	Sig	nature	Date	
SIGNATURE	ł	(un Hu	前	2 Rec	2018.2.1	
	Lił	ui Wang	王丽·	辉		
	* Witness t	o Assignor	* Witness to	Assignor		